Fee Schedule

ITEM COMMERCIAL NON-PROFIT*
Paper Copy of Collections (1 page) $.35 $.25
Photocopy Scan of Collections (1 page) $.50 $.40
Hourly rate for Research Services after an initial 15- $25.00 $20.00
minute consultation (rate includes up to 10 paper copies)

Black & White Print (5x7 or 8x10 inches) $15.00 $10.00
Black & White Print (11x14 inches) $25.00 $20.00
Image Scan (up to 600 dpi) $15.00 $10.00
Previously Scanned and Readily Available Digital Image Free (up to 10) Free (up to 25)
(other charges may apply) $5.00/ea (11+) $5.00/ea (26+)
Old Format Media (Film Reels, etc.) $80.00 $60.00

to Blu-ray/DVD/CD/Flash drive/Digital File

Tape/DVD to DVD $20.00 $15.00
Audio Cassette/CD to CD $15.00 $10.00
Transfer of non-image born-digital materials $10.00 $5.00
Image Use Fees Contact for Pricing | Contact for Pricing

visualcollections@indianahistory.org

*Members receive a 20% discount off the non-commercial price if requesting items for personal
use, except on paper copies and photocopy scans.

NOTICE AND WARNING CONCERNING COPYRIGHT RESTRICTIONS:

The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, U. S. Code) governs the making of photocopies or other
reproductions of copyrighted material. Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and archives are
authorized to furnish a photocopy or other reproduction. One of these specified conditions is that the photocopy or
reproduction is not to be "used for any purpose other than private study, scholarship, or research.” If a customer
makes a request for, or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in excess of "fair use," that user may be
liable for copyright infringement action and will hold IHS harmless.

The IHS reserves the right to refuse to accept a copying order that, in its judgment, fulfillment of the order may
involve violation of the copyright law. THE INDIANA HISTORICAL SOCIETY ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
RESOLVING CUSTOMER COPYRIGHT QUESTIONS.

Shipping and Handling

1. A $3.00 postage charge applies to researchers who visit the IHS Library and request that paper
copies of materials be mailed to them
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2. Service charges of $3.00 for one to five paper copies and $10.00 for six or more paper copies
apply to remote requests (includes postage).

3. International requests incur additional fees dependent upon payment and delivery method.

4. A service charge of $5.00 for photocopy scans apply to requests up to 50 pages, with
additional fees dependent upon the final number.

5. Service charges for shipping and handling for a visual reproduction or digital image(s) on
removable media format are $5.00 per order to send via UPS within the United States.

6. Digital images are sent via an online file sharing service or copied onto a removable media
format (determined by IHS) and sent to the requestor. For security reasons, IHS cannot make

copies on media provided by patrons.

7. Researchers are responsible for the cost of any insurance and/or sending completed orders by
express or local messenger service.

8. Service charges for shipping and handling for select manuscript microfilms for interlibrary loan
are $5.00 per reel.
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